
SR 1549 (FLINT HILL ROAD) FROM 0.16 MILES SOUTH OF NC 67 (POOL ROAD) TO SR 1545 (MAIN STREET)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY,  NC

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY INC

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC

MAIDEN,  NC  

JAN 14, 2021 03:32 PM YADKIN 2:00 PM 1 /  4 001

3611.3.17 JAN 14 2021 DK00278

TIP NO 0.260 MIER-2971

FED AID NO 000S-424

SIDEWALK AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 11175.00 8875.00  12500.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 4000.00 9375.00  4263.17CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 62000.00 24375.00  24050.00GRADING

0004 1220000000-E 545  130 TON 36.50 4745.00 61.00 7930.00 35.00  4550.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0005 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 216.00 3240.00 281.25 4218.75 900.00  13500.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0006 2549000000-E 846  400 LF  15.00 6000.00 38.75 15500.00 75.00  30000.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0007 2591000000-E 848  585 SY  51.50 30127.50 62.50 36562.50 68.00  39780.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0008 2605000000-N 848  12 EA  2050.00 24600.00 2062.50 24750.00 3000.00  36000.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS

0009 3656000000-E 876  75 SY  2.85 213.75 8.75 656.25 2.00  150.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0010 4400000000-E 1110  128 SF  9.10 1164.80 12.50 1600.00 9.00  1152.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0011 4405000000-E 1110  96 SF  28.30 2716.80 26.25 2520.00 35.00  3360.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0012 4435000000-N 1135  25 EA  35.00 875.00 31.25 781.25 10.00  250.00CONES

0013 4455000000-N 1150  40 DAY 315.00 12600.00 312.50 12500.00 1000.00  40000.00FLAGGER

0014 4810000000-E 1205  128 LF  1.45 185.60 21.25 2720.00 2.00  256.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0015 4835000000-E 1205  1,000 LF  4.55 4550.00 32.50 32500.00 4.00  4000.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0016 4850000000-E 1205  100 LF  2.28 228.00 15.00 1500.00 3.00  300.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0017 4870000000-E 1205  100 LF  5.70 570.00 18.75 1875.00 3.00  300.00LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0018 6000000000-E 1605  1,500 LF  2.85 4275.00 2.50 3750.00 2.00  3000.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0019 6006000000-E 1610  20 TON 53.00 1060.00 106.00 2120.00 36.00  720.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0020 6012000000-E 1610  25 TON 45.00 1125.00 53.00 1325.00 34.50  862.50SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0021 6029000000-E SP   1,200 LF  2.85 3420.00 5.75 6900.00 3.00  3600.00SAFETY FENCE

0022 6030000000-E 1630  15 CY  7.00 105.00 187.50 2812.50 0.01  0.15SILT EXCAVATION

0023 6036000000-E 1631  50 SY  5.70 285.00 27.50 1375.00 7.00  350.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0024 6042000000-E 1632  50 LF  5.70 285.00 12.00 600.00 10.00  500.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0025 6071010000-E SP   100 LF  11.35 1135.00 8.75 875.00 8.00  800.00WATTLE

0026 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  5.67 28.35 187.50 937.50 0.01  0.05POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0027 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 1100.05 1100.05 8125.00 8125.00 0.01  0.01SEEDING AND MULCHING

0028 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  500.00 500.00 1875.00 1875.00 4088.56  4088.56CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0029 7048500000-E 1705  8 EA  965.00 7720.00 1125.00 9000.00 850.00  6800.0016" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD

0030 7060000000-E 1705  1,050 LF  3.00 3150.00 3.15 3307.50 2.60  2730.00SIGNAL CABLE

0031 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  9.10 910.00 15.00 1500.00 8.00  800.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1, 2")

0032 7324000000-N 1716  4 EA  390.00 1560.00 350.00 1400.00 340.00  1360.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0033 7420000000-E 1722  4 EA  510.00 2040.00 740.00 2960.00 448.00  1792.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0034 7444000000-E 1725  600 LF  9.00 5400.00 9.50 5700.00 7.80  4680.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0035 7456000000-E 1726  1,050 LF  2.30 2415.00 2.25 2362.50 2.00  2100.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2)

0036 7642100000-N 1743  1 EA  2060.00 2060.00 1375.00 1375.00 1800.00  1800.00TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION

0037 7642200000-N 1743  7 EA  2225.00 15575.00 2250.00 15750.00 1950.00  13650.00TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION

0038 7686000000-N 1752  1 EA  460.00 460.00 900.00 900.00 400.00  400.00CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND



SR 1549 (FLINT HILL ROAD) FROM 0.16 MILES SOUTH OF NC 67 (POOL ROAD) TO SR 1545 (MAIN STREET)

   

JAN 14, 2021 03:32 PM YADKIN 2:00 PM 2 /  4 001

3611.3.17 JAN 14 2021 DK00278

TIP NO 0.260 MIER-2971

FED AID NO 000S-424

SIDEWALK AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION

 

    TOTAL 223599.85 TOTAL 263188.75 TOTAL  264444.44CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 223599.85 SUB-TOTAL 263188.75 SUB-TOTAL  264444.44ROADWAY ITEMS



SR 1549 (FLINT HILL ROAD) FROM 0.16 MILES SOUTH OF NC 67 (POOL ROAD) TO SR 1545 (MAIN STREET)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC

THE J W HAMPTON COMPANY

BOONE,  NC  

JAN 14, 2021 03:32 PM YADKIN 2:00 PM 3 /  4 001

3611.3.17 JAN 14 2021 DK00278

TIP NO 0.260 MIER-2971

FED AID NO 000S-424

SIDEWALK AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 14800.00 19300.00  MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 5000.00 14500.00  CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 96600.00 147875.00  GRADING

0004 1220000000-E 545  130 TON 50.00 6500.00 35.00 4550.00  INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0005 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 225.00 3375.00 275.00 4125.00  ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0006 2549000000-E 846  400 LF  50.00 20000.00 80.00 32000.00  2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0007 2591000000-E 848  585 SY  55.00 32175.00 65.00 38025.00  4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0008 2605000000-N 848  12 EA  3500.00 42000.00 2500.00 30000.00  CONCRETE CURB RAMPS

0009 3656000000-E 876  75 SY  2.00 150.00 4.85 363.75  GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0010 4400000000-E 1110  128 SF  25.00 3200.00 15.00 1920.00  WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0011 4405000000-E 1110  96 SF  20.00 1920.00 15.00 1440.00  WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0012 4435000000-N 1135  25 EA  110.00 2750.00 20.00 500.00  CONES

0013 4455000000-N 1150  40 DAY 250.00 10000.00 900.00 36000.00  FLAGGER

0014 4810000000-E 1205  128 LF  1.00 128.00 1.25 160.00  PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0015 4835000000-E 1205  1,000 LF  6.00 6000.00 3.00 3000.00  PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0016 4850000000-E 1205  100 LF  1.00 100.00 2.00 200.00  LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0017 4870000000-E 1205  100 LF  5.00 500.00 8.00 800.00  LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0018 6000000000-E 1605  1,500 LF  2.75 4125.00 2.00 3000.00  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0019 6006000000-E 1610  20 TON 65.00 1300.00 40.00 800.00  EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0020 6012000000-E 1610  25 TON 60.00 1500.00 35.00 875.00  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0021 6029000000-E SP   1,200 LF  1.75 2100.00 2.00 2400.00  SAFETY FENCE

0022 6030000000-E 1630  15 CY  4.00 60.00 42.50 637.50  SILT EXCAVATION

0023 6036000000-E 1631  50 SY  2.50 125.00 5.00 250.00  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0024 6042000000-E 1632  50 LF  10.00 500.00 10.00 500.00  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0025 6071010000-E SP   100 LF  7.00 700.00 20.00 2000.00  WATTLE

0026 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  30.00 150.00 55.00 275.00  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0027 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 3000.00 3000.00 3500.00 3500.00  SEEDING AND MULCHING

0028 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1600.00 1600.00  CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0029 7048500000-E 1705  8 EA  700.00 5600.00 850.00 6800.00  16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD

0030 7060000000-E 1705  1,050 LF  3.50 3675.00 2.60 2730.00  SIGNAL CABLE

0031 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  14.50 1450.00 8.00 800.00  UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1, 2")

0032 7324000000-N 1716  4 EA  350.00 1400.00 340.00 1360.00  JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0033 7420000000-E 1722  4 EA  450.00 1800.00 448.00 1792.00  2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0034 7444000000-E 1725  600 LF  7.50 4500.00 7.80 4680.00  INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0035 7456000000-E 1726  1,050 LF  2.50 2625.00 2.00 2100.00  LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2)

0036 7642100000-N 1743  1 EA  1600.00 1600.00 1800.00 1800.00  TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION

0037 7642200000-N 1743  7 EA  1850.00 12950.00 1950.00 13650.00  TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION

0038 7686000000-N 1752  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 400.00 400.00  CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND



SR 1549 (FLINT HILL ROAD) FROM 0.16 MILES SOUTH OF NC 67 (POOL ROAD) TO SR 1545 (MAIN STREET)

   

JAN 14, 2021 03:32 PM YADKIN 2:00 PM 4 /  4 001

3611.3.17 JAN 14 2021 DK00278

TIP NO 0.260 MIER-2971

FED AID NO 000S-424

SIDEWALK AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION

 

    TOTAL 296358.00 TOTAL 386708.25  CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 296358.00 SUB-TOTAL 386708.25  ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  223599.85   SMITH-ROWE, LLC

     2  263188.75   LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY INC

     3  264444.44   HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC

     4  296358.00   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

     5  386708.25   THE J W HAMPTON COMPANY


